SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
Tl o
}"U“’ ! VS. L/ shpcia

NO. /38~0~7 ED NO. Y63-65  ID DATE/TIME OF SALE. 3, #-r W/

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEFF. $ /3500
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § 30,0

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ IC, 0O
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35-90
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25700
DISTRIBUTION FORM 3500
COPIES $ 7,50 ‘/ SO
NOTARY § 20,58

TOTAL EE EF EF EFEFE SRS EET ST S 2‘?7{ 00
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § TI3, Eff '
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES §94-00-

TOTAL EEE S EEEEEEE S E L ] $ EM/’%} 5
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10-60
RECORDER OF DEEDS $

TOTAL *#kksokdokmkskioksokkt kst ¢ G

REAL ESTATLE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 S S so

TOTAL *************ﬂ%******** $ {;

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 $
TOTAL #*k 4ok kst s hdktd ks g e
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) g AT X
MISC. Lopwd oo $ AT RO
$
TOTAL *#% sk koo ok koo ¢ Q??ézéo
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) g ﬁ a L‘/‘/

DO, &2

One . #2363.4
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FROM :COLUMBIA COUMTY SHERIFF 0. .CE FAX NO. [578-385-5625% o BS 20p8 18:56AM Pl

i
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

-1 vs.  Kshbich L

NO. [38~o"7 ED NO. o3-06  JD DATE/TIME OF SALE %@(

DOCKETKRETUT{N $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ L‘Sacﬁ
LEVY (PER PARCEL 513
MAILING COST 0,29

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $17 50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSFAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 000
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00°
SHERIFE’S DEED S350
TRANSFER TAX FORM $2500
DISTRIBUTION FORM $§UO
COPIES 5 50
NOTARY $_J0,00
TOTAL *rskssrsnkbkdibrikstis $_2:?7! 00
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § 733,
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES §4-00
TOTAL ####%sisdssionraniseers § 8 22 M
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $+0-60
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ - .
TOTAL *¥¥esmkkndswbokhkkorr 3 — o
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20__  $__
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S _
DLLINQL[ENT 20 $
| TOTAL #**t*#***&tﬂt#* **#*!** $ S
N,
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 % .
WATER 20 $
TO"[‘AL *#************&ﬁ*#**** $ — el
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s /o0)ad
MISC_ Lemdee 8HT U LD

3
TOTAL T oA AR AR R $ o Q??&GO

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) ‘ $ {i&a—"ﬂ/

E,laco o

Owe. 23363,




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1570} 784-6200
FAX: (57 389-5625

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

T L FROM: - i
Michae/ Mekeever fom Chartber i

COMPANY: DATE:

§-¢-0%
FAN NUNBER: TOTAL NOQ. OF PAGLES INCLUDING (COVIER: ,-J

T

PHONE NTUMBER: SENDLER'S 1:11_":1‘[{!{1-',.\1(“,]{ NUMBER:
RE: YOUR REFERENCH NUMBER:
D URGENT D FOR REVIEW D PLEASE COMMENT E‘ PLEASE REPLY D PLEASE RECYCLE

NOTES/COMMLUNTS: )

ATTACHEL ARE DOCUMENTS FROM THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFFS
OFFICE. 1I* YOU HAVLE ANY QULSTIONS CONCERNING THESE DOCUMENTS,
PLEASE CALL 570.389.5622. THANK YOU.




05370172008 15:38 FAX 215 827 7734 GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY doo1

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
{215)627-1322
FAX (215) 627-7734

April 22, 2008

Columbia
Harry A. Roadarmel

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

RBloomsburg, PA 17815

FAX: 570-189-5625

REVISED BOOK WRIT
RE: Fy-1,INC.
Vs

GAYLEL, I;:ISHBACH
Term No. 2006 CV 402 MF

Property address:
64 Taplor Drive
Berwick, P4 18603

Sheriff's Sale Date: April 23, 2008
Dear Sir/Madam:
Kindly stay the Sheriff's Sale with reference 1o the abovc-captioned matter and return any uaused costs, [

collected § 149,830.00 towards my client's debt,

Will advise the amouat collected ASAP

Thank you for your cooperation,
Very truly yours,
A s
MICHAEL T. MCKEEVER
MTM/1b
e Denisc Camphell
GRAYSTONE SOLUTIONS INC.
Acct, #5127110272

Law Officcs Kevin Tanmibilir, Esq
‘tanribilirlaw@verizon net'

701 East Front Strest

Berwick, pA 18603



04/22/2008 18:11 FAX 215 627 7734 GOLDBECE McCAFFERTY @on1

GOILDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
(215) 627-1322
FAX (215)627-7734

April 22, 2008

Columbia
Harry A, Roadarmel
SHERIFF QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Shenff's Office
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
FAX: 570-389-5625

BOOK WRIT
RE: Fv-1, INC.
vs.

GAYLE L. KISHBACH
Term Ne. 2006 CV 402 MF

Property address:
&4 Taylor Drive
Berwick, PA 18603

Sheriff's Sale Date: April 23, 2008
Dear Sir/Madam:
Kindly stay the Sherffs Sale with reference 1o the above-captioned matter and return any unused costs. I

collccted 3 towards my client’s debt

Will advise the amount collected ASAP

Thanlk you for your cooperation.
Very truly yours,
A i
MICHAEL, T. MCKEEVER
MTM/ilb
6e; Denise Campbell
GRAYSTONE SOLUTIONS INC.
Acct #5127110272

Law Offrces Kevin Tanribilir, Esq
‘tarwribilirlaw@verizon.net'

701 East Front Street

Berwick, pA 18603



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

0730

- |,
}"U"" / ) fﬁﬂc VS. éﬁyf/e Kf“&l,l;ddﬂ
NO. /78-07 ED NO. 463-6C  JD DATE/TIME OF SALE .43
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /35,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 32,00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00

MILEAGE $ 20,60
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADIOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § ,<O
NOTARY $ /D00
TOTAL dedekskckskkkr ok ko ko ke ke s ok sk ok $ 373160

WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 773 g{

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL #%kskmhdokmsmhiokkkktskns ¢ (?L/B)g‘f

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) 31700
RECORDER OF DEEDS 5 4,50 B
TOTAL *kskswsiddshrikkstionsk § SII SO

RIEAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 $ /123,77

TOTAL %% ok ks kst ok ok ek H ok % $

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20§
TOTAL o ok o ofe e ke ook ok ok ok o ok sk i e ok e o ke ol ok S — O' —
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s 1000
MISC. $
$

TOTAL %ekdkesksdesksdkskok ok e ook ook ok okok $ - "

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s 5673,



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Fl/" /J i, VS 6‘3‘!5//&’; ‘,@:‘;3},‘ ;x:ﬁh
NO. _/%§-07 ED NO.  “Hd-0& D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: & 5 - g 0%

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID S

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




1.450.82

Moy Qrmount)



0372572008 15:03 FAX 215 627 7734 GOLDBECE McCAFFERTY doo1/001

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & MeKEEVER
_ A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUTTE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELFHIA, PA 19106-1532
' (215) 627-1322

FAX (215) 627-T734
March 25, 2008
Columbia
Harry A. Roadarmel
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Shenfi's Officc
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 173815
FAX: 570-389-5625

BOOK WRIT
RE: Fv-1,INC,
va

GAYLE L. KISHBACH
Term No. 2006 CV 402 MF

Property address:
64 Taylor Drive

Berwick, P4 18663

Sheriff's Sale Date: March 26, 2008

Dear Sir/Madam:

Kindly postpone the above-captioned Sheriff's Sale seheduled for March 26, 2008 to Apral 23, 2008,

This is a second postponement as allowed pursuant to Pa, R.C.P 3129,3(b) amended effective Jammary |,

2007.
Thank you for your cooperation.
Very truly yours,
Michael T. McKeever
MTM/jlb

<C: Denise Campbell
GRAYSTONE SOLUTIONS INC.
Acet. #5127110272



03/25/2008 15:08 FAX 215 627 7734 _ GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY doo1

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
Surre 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENGE CENTER
- 701 MARKET STREET
PHRLADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532

. {215) 6271322
FAX (215) 627-7734

~March 25, 2008

. Columbia
Harry A. Roadarme!
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
PC Box 380 :
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
FAX: 570-389-5625

BOOK WRIT

RE:  FV-1, INC.
. Vs,
 GAYLE L. KISHBACH
Term No. 2006 CV 402 MF

Froperly address:
64 Taylor Drive

Berwick, PA 18603

Sheriff's Sala Date: February 06, 2008

Dear SirMadam:
Kindly postpone the above-captioned Sheriff's Sale scheduled for February 06, 2008 to March 28,
2008.
Thank you for your cooperation.
Very truly yours,
A Y s
Michael T. McKeever
MTM/jIb

o Denise Campbel|
GRAYSTONE SOLUTIONS INC.
Acct. #5127110272






02/05/2008 12:52 FAX 215 627 7734 GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY gool

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
Surre 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
(215) 6271322
FAX {215) 627-7734

February 5. ZDdB

Calumbia
Harry A. Roadarmel
SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
FAX 8§70-389-5625

BOOK WRIT

RE: FV-1, INC.
V5.
GAYLE L. KISHBACH
Term No. 2006 CV 402 MF

Property address:
84 Taylor Drive

Berwick, PA 18603

Sheriffs Sale Date: February 06, 2008

Dear SirfMadam:
Kindly postpone the above-captioned Sheriff's Sale scheduled for February 06, 2008 to March 28,
2008.
Thank you for your cooperation.
Very truly yours,
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr,
JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR.
JAG/Nicole @

o Denise Campbell
GRAYSTONE SOLUTIONS INC.
Accl. #5127110272



A2/ R4/2088

18:59 7528265 KEVIN TANMRIBILIF ESG PAGE
LAW OFFICES
KEVIN TANRIBILIR, ES5Q.
701t BEAST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603
570-752-6200 OR 570-759-1218
FAX: 570-752-8265
FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET
T FRICHM:
Titn Charaberlain, Shetiff Kevin Tanribilir, Bsq
COMPANY: DATE:
Columbia County Shetiff 02/04/2008 |
TAX MUMBLR: TEITAT NCL OF PAGES TNCLUTHNG LWL
570-389-5625 2

THONE NUMBER:

SENDTR'S REVZRENCE NUMBER:

570-389-5622
R YOUR REFEREMGE NUMBER:
FV-1, Inc. v. Kishbach No. 2007 ED 185, Colambia County, PA
X uUrRGENT X FOR REVIEW O rirase coMMENT [ PLEASE REPLY O PLEASE RECYCLE

NOTIERCOMMENTS:

" Regarding the above mortgage foreclosute and execution matters, and specifically
refersing to 2 pending shediff's sale scheduled for Wednesday, Fsbruaty 6, 2008 for a real estate
propetty Jocated at 64 Taylor Drive, Berwick, PA 18603, please find attached cortespondence sent
1o the plaintiff's attomey relative to the preliminaty injunction on the sale. You already havea
copy of the Qrder. :

If you have any questions about this transmissiory, please calt my office. Thank you.

Kevin Tantibilie, Esquire

a1l
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ENDER: COMPLETE JHIS SECTION

[ Complete items 1,2, 4 3. Also complete A Sig \\‘ N AT
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X ‘i . \ \ St
I Print your name and address on the reverse % % Wy oy j ﬁ =l

so that we can return the card to you. { B, Rebortad it eiidtvanic) Date of Dl
| Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, A bl ame) " | @ Date of Deive

or on the front if space permits,

D. Is delivery address different from ifem

- Article Addressed to: tf YES, enter delivery address below: [J Na

CORIPEONWEALTH OF PENNS YLV ANIA
DEFMRTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE

3Uﬁzﬁa\U QOF COMPLIANCE
SLE%Q_@EANCE SUPPORT SECTION (L .
JEPARTMENT 281230 3. Service Type
HARREBURG, PA 17128-1230 PR Certified Mait  £J Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandi:
Dlinsured Mall O C.0.0.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) [ ves
. Articte Number )
{Transfer from service fabol) ? DD_E‘_ D LUD DDQ 3 SE 31' EEE n —

S Form 38171, February 2004 Domastic Return Aecaipt - ’ 102595-02-M-1!

ENDER: COMPLETE IHIS SECTION - -

I Complete tems 1,2, 4 3. Also complete A. Signaturg i%s
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X (ﬁ '( ‘ ! £ ~ Agent

I Print your name and address on the reverse K P Address
so that wa can return the card to you, B. Receivad by { Printed ~ ¢ Dol

I Aftach this card 1o the back of the mailpiece, ..t emwé y[(}d’N aF IO Clai 7ewze
ar on the front if space permits. i . ; : .

COMPLETE THIS SEC?!ON_ON DELIVERY .

i| D. s detivery address different from item 17 O Yes -

- Article Addressed to: if YES, enter dslivery address helow: [ No

Commonwealth of PA .
PO Box 2675 N |
Harrisburg, PA 17105 Al

3. Service Type
A Certified Mall [0 Express Mall
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi
O \nsured Mail [ c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O ves
2, Aricle Number .
(Transfer from service labal) : ?DUE D].:DU Gﬁﬂa 5831' EEHE R
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1!
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Cr . '
E_ 3 ® Complete items 1, 2, 4 3. Also complete A. Signatu g e
5= B itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X X e
2 T B Print your name and address on the reverse : .
L so that we can return the card to you. B, Received by ( Brinted Name) @E@m}f ?3?0
m Attach this card to the back gf the mailpiece, Ybsﬁ
or on the front if spaco permts. D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17 O Yes
1. Article Addressed o If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

- OFFICE GF F.A.LR. i
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

PO BOX 8016 -
3. Service Type
HARRISBURG, PA 17105 B Cortifiod Mail [ Express Mal
O Reglstered [ Returr Raceipt for Merchandi
' [ insured Mail [ C.OD.
4, Restricted Delivary? (Exira Feg) O VYes
2. Aicle oot : 7606 0100 0003 5231 2873
{Transfer from service labef) . R S
Ps Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1
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LAW OFFICES OF KEVIN TANRIBILIK, P.C.
701 EAST FRONT STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603
PHONE: 579-752-6200 — FAX: 570-752-8265

February 4, 2008

Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever
Attorney Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Suite 5000 —~ Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

RE: FV-1, Inc. v. Kishbach, No. 2006 CV 402 MF, Columbia County, PA
FV-1, Fne. v. Kishbach, No. 2007 ED 185, Columbia County, PA

Dear Aitorney Goldbeck:

Regarding the above civil/mortgage foreclosure matters, please find enclosed an Order
issued out of the Columbia County Court, granting a preliminary injunction in the above -
captioned matters. This injunction prohibits the continuance of the scheduled sheriff's sale of the
defendant’s real estate property located at 64 Taylor Drive, Berwick, PA 18603, on of about
Wednesday, February 6, 2008, at the Columbia County Court.

Please be further advised that the court has scheduled a hearing on the continuance of the
injunction for Friday. February 8. 2008 at 10:00AM in the chambers of the Honorable Scatt W.
Naus, Columbia County Court, Bloomsburg, PA. A rule has been issued upon you to show cause
why the injunction should not be continued.

If you have any questions about this correspondence, please contact our office. Thank
you.

Very Truly Yours oo

Kevin Tanribilir, Esquire

Enclosure.
CC.  Gayle L. Kishbach.
Columbia Courity Sheriff.

82



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNSYLVANIA

Fv-1, INC., :

Plaintiff : CIVII. ACTION

- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
V. :

GAYLE L. KISHBACH, :
Defendant NO. 2006 CV 402 MF — 2067 ED 185

ORDER

2/
AND NOW, this f?_‘gZi _day of % (ﬁr . 2008, upon

consideration of the defendant’s verified petition to open default judgment, defendant’s petition

for preliminary injunction with supporting affidavit, and it appearing to the Court that immediate
irreparable harm will be sustained by. defendant before a hearing can be held on delendant’s
motion for preliminary injunction, it is

ORDERED that Plaintiff, FV-1, INC., its agents, succcssors, representatives, and/or
assigns, and all persons acting in concert with them, be and arc hereby enjoined and prohibited
from selling the defendant’s real estate property at a sheri(["s sale scheduled in the Columbia
County Court for Wednesday, February 6, 2008 at 9:30AM; and it is further

s

ORDERED that pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. ]53/9), a hearing pertaining to the continuance

of this preliminary injunction will be held on ,u;;ézc,,/’“ . the M

day of 7 ¢ ZL‘(«({,} i ., 2008, atéf & 4 M.,

and/or Judge’s Chambers, at the Columbia County Court, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.
FURTHER, a rulc is hercby entered upon the plaintiff to show cause, at the above date

and time, why this preliminary injunction should not be continued, -

B Y THE OURT:

Jo et . / /Va/zJ




COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNSYLVANIA

FV-1,INC.,, ;
Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

V.

GAYLE L. KISHBACH, :
Defendant :NO, 2006 CV 402 MF -~ 2007 ED 185

RULE TO SHOW CAUSE
AND NOW, this day of i , 2008, upon

consideration of the verified petition to open default judgment in this action and defendant’s

petition for preliminary injunctive relief, it is hereby ORDERED that:

l. Plaintiff show cause before that Court on , the
day ol ., 2008, at ., M.
Courtroom No. . and/or Judge’s Chambers, at the Columbia County Court, Bloomsburg,

Pennsylvania, why the preliminary injunction cntered without notice and hearing by order of this

Court dated . 2008, should not be continued;

2. Defendant cause copies of this rule to show cause, the preliminary injunction, the
petition to open default judgment, and the petition for preliminary injunctive rclief with 1ts
accompanying papers, to be served upon plaintiff through its attorney at least

days before the date of the hearing; and,

3. Until further order of this Court, plaintiff shall abide by all terms of the

preliminary injunction entered simultancously with this rule to show cause.

BY TIHE COURT:




LAW OFFICES OF KEVIN TANRIBILIR, P.C.

BY: KEVIN TANRIBILIR, ESQ., ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT

IDENTIFICATION NO: 78615
701 EAST FRONT ST
BERWICK PA 18603
570-752-6200
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26" JUDICIAL DIbTRi(JE o
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNSYLVANIA e

FV-1,INC., : R
Plaintiff . CIVIL ACTION S :

. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE %7

V. .

GAYLE L. KISHBACH, :
Defendant : NO. 2006 CV 402 MF — 2007 ED 185

PETITION FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION WITHOUT
PRIOR WRITTEN NOTICE AND HEARING

Defendant, GAYLLE L.. KISHBACH, by the undersigned counsel, petitions this Court for

a preliminary injunction pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 1531, and sets forth the following in support

thercof:

1. Defendant has filed a petition to open default judgment in the above mortgage
foreclosurc matter, said petition attached as Exhibit “A.” alleging, inter alia, that duc to a
pending bankruptey case, defendant was prevented from filing any pleadings to the original
mortgage foreclosurc complaint.

2. Defendant’s petition further alleges that due to a recent agreement ol sale for the
subject real estate propertly, defendant will have sufficient funds nccessary to satisfy any amounts
due under the subject mortgage and judgment on or before April 1, 2008.

3. Defendant’s petition requests, inter alia, that this Court enjoin plaintiff, FV-1,

INC., from enforcing the judgment in forcclosure and writ of exccution against the subject real



estate property by temporarily suspending the sheriff’s sale scheduled in the Columbia County
Court for Wednesday, February 6, 2008 at 9:30AM.

4. Defendant has attempted to negotiate a continuance of the pending sheriff’s sale
with the plaintiff thréugh its attorney, but there has becn inadequate progress to date, and the
defendant’s real estate property continues to be listed for sheriff's sale on the aforementioned
date.

5. Plaintiff, FV-1, INC., should not be permitted to continue to pursue execution on
its judgment in mortgage loreclosure thiough a sheriff’s sale of the defendant’s real ostatc
property until such time as a hearing is held and this Court finally determines the respective
rights of each party named herein, for the foilowing reasons:

A Defendant is th;eatened with immediate and irreparable harm because
Plaintiff, FV-1, INC., will sell the defendant’s real estate property at the aforementioned sheriff’s
sale and the defendant will be divested of ownership of her residence.

B. In relation to the foregoing, immediate und irreparable injury will be
sustained by delendant before a hearing can be held on delendant’s motion for preliminary
injunction, in that the plaintiff will sell the defendant’s real cstatc property at the alorementioned
sheriff’s sale and the defendant will be divested of ownership of her residence.

WHEREFORE, defendant requests, pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 1531(a), that a preliminary
injunction forthwith be granted by this Court, prior to notice and hearing, in order to preserve the
status quo until such time as this Court finally determines the rights of cach party by:

A, Enjoining Plaintiff, FV-1, INC., from selling the defendant’s rcal estate
property at a sheri(f”s sale scheduled in the Columbia County Court for Wednesday, February 6,

2008 at 9:30AM; and,



B. Scheduling and holding a timely hearing, pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 1531(d),

pertaining to the continuance of such preliminary injunction.
e
s I s

S 7 A .
‘s - -
A AT // ,Mf/ffﬁf/{’g"/ L —~

'KEVIN TANRIBILIR, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT



VERIFICATION

I, GAYLE L. KISHBACH, defendant herein, verify that the statements made in this
document are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 1 understand that [alse statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. Cons. Stat. 34904, relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

Hove A e

AGAYIE L. KISHBACH

paTEL 6%




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26 ™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNSYLVANIA

FV-1, INC., ;
Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
V. '

GAYLE [.. KISHBACII, o
Defendant NQO. 2006 CV 402 MF - 2007 ED 185

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANT’S PETITION FOR PRELIMINARY
INJUNCTION WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN NOTICE AND HEARING

KEVIN TANRIBILIR, ESQUIRE, hereby deposes and says:

l. I am attorney for defendant, GAYLE L. KISHBACLH], in the above-captioned
action.

2. [ have madc the following attempts to notify Plaintiff, FV-1, INC., of the filing
and presentation to the Court of defendant’s petition for the issuance of a preliminary injunction
without netice or hearing: multiplc telephone calls and correspondence to plainti(l’s attorney,
Goldbeck, McCafferty & McKeever.

3. Delendant’s attempts to give notice have been unsuccessful in that the pending

sheriff’s sale of the defendant’s real cstate property has not been suspended or cancelled.

7 s
Py /f‘fz«f'z«/zz%/

KEVIN TANRIBILIR, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT

Sworn to or allirmed and subscribed

to belore me this Lt i day of
\?V "- " R IV,
b Moot "',r 2008, _COMMONWEALTH QF PENNSYLVANIA
s . | Notarial Seal
. ; ; | Michasline Starvatow, Notary Public
Py A S AT T o Eriar Creek Twp., Columbia Count
id ? - ;:L-«;"v"—-’t"“"‘"“/ ‘-:;i,e’__,;r_..-m. Lot I fely Comimission Explres Aug. 31.20):11.

NOTARY PUBLIC Fenngyivanis J Yetepror ey prer Katariog



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 26 JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNSYLVANIA

FV-1,INC,, :

Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

V. .

GAYLE L. KISHBACH, :
Defendant : NO. 2006 CV 402 MF — 2007 ED 185

DEFENDANT’S PETITION TQ OPEN DEFAULT JUDGMENT

Defendant, GAYLE L. KISHBACI—-’I, by her atton.'ley,. KEVIN TANRIBILIR, ESQUIRE,
respectfully petitions this Court to opeh.the default judgment in mortgage foreclosure entered
upon praccipe of plaintif{f, FV-1, INC., and in support thercof, avers as follows:

1. Plaintiff commenced an action in mortgage foreclosure on or about March 28,
2006, by filing a complaint with the (.Zolumbia County Court to Docket No. 2006 CV 402 MF.

2. On or about May 9, 2006, plaintiff filed a praecipe for a judgment in default
against the delendant, and said judgment was entered on or about May 9, 2006.

3. On or about October 10, 2007, plaintiff filed a Writ of Exccution with the
Columbia County Court to Docket No. 2007 ED 185,

4. On or about February 6, 2008, a sheriff’s sale of the detendant’s real cstate
located at 64 Taylor Drive, Berwick, Columbia County, PA 18603, is scheduled in Columbia
County Court, Bloomsburg, PA.

5. On or about July 22, 2006, after receipt of the aforesaid complaint in mortgage
foreclosure hut prior to the entry of default judgment or writ ol execution, defendant [iled a
chapter 13 bankrupicy petition with the US Bankrubtcy Court for the Middle District of

Pennsylvania, Northern Tier Branch, to Docket No. 5-06-51169.

EXHIBIT A



6. The primary purpose of the filing of the bankruptcy by defendant was to stay the
mortgage foreclosure action and to allow the defendant an opportunity to pay any mortgage
arrears to the plaintiff, and/or its predecessors in interest, over a perlod of time.

7. On or after the initial filing of the chapter 13 bankruptey case, it was determined
that the defendant could not maintain the payments necessary to complete the chapter 13 casc.

8. On or about September 10, 2007, after motion by defendant, the bankruptcy court
cntered an order converting the defendant’s bankruptey case from chapter 13 to chapter 7.

8. On or about January 10, .:-2008, the bankruptey court entered an order discharging
the defendant under chapter 7.

10. On or about January 22, 2008, within 2 weeks {rom the date of receipt ol the
above bankruptey discharge notice, the defendant entered into an agreement of sale for the
defendant’s real estate property for the amount of $150,000.00, which would allow the defendant
to pay off the existing mortgage judgment plus interest to the plaintiff.

11. Defendant’s proposed sale of the real estate property would also allow the
defendant to remain in the real estate property as a tenant of the new owner.

12, Defendant states that she did not file any pleadings in the form of an answer, new
matter or preliminary objections to the initial complaint in mortgage foreclosure duc to the
pending bankraptey.

13, Defendant further states that, immediately upon receiving notice of the
bankruptey discharge, defendant obtained legal assistance regarding a challenge to the
foreclosure, and this petition was filed promptly within approximately 20 days ol said notice.

14. Defendant further states that she possesses a meritorious delense to plaintift’s

complaint, for the reason that the defendant will have sufficient {funds to satisfy any outstanding



amounts due under the mortgage on or prior to April 1, 2008, or earlier upon the closing for the
sale of the defendant’s real estate.

15.  Defendant further states that it would be extremely prejudicial and inequitable to
allow the defendant’s real estate to be sold at sheriff’s salc knowing that funds are available to
satisfy any outstanding amounts.

WHEREFORE, defendant, GAYLE L. KISHBACH, rcspectfully requests that this Court
open the default judgment entered by plainti(f, FV-1, INC_, in the I\abovc—captioned mattcr and

permit delendant to plead to the complaint as directed, and/or to enter any other relief that the

Ei@“’;f*’?/ 4 //ézflyfy?% e

court deems appropriate.

KEVIN TANRIBILIR, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT
701 East Front Street

Berwick, PA 18603
570-752-6200

S.C.ID #78615



VERIFICATION

I, GAYLE L. KISHBACH, defendant herein, verify that the statements made in this
document are truc and correct to the best of my knowledge. | understand that false statcments
herein arc made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. Cons. Stat. 64904, relating to unsworn

falsification o authorities.

GAYLE L. KISHBACH

DATI:




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

} SS

Paula J. Barry being duly swormn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Stale of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice January 16, 23, 30, 2008 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the atfiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and

character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this .. 2’5 ....day of Qﬂmfb 2008

AN NOW, oo

publication charges amounting to $..........c..............

(Notary Public)
SONMGCRWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
My COMBIISSION CXPRER dal Seal I
. Dennis L Asherfeider, Notary Public |
’ oot Twy,, Columbia County 1
: My Com nission Expires July 3, 2011 !

«tember Penngyivania Association of Notaries.

320, , I hereby certify that the advertising and

for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



. COUNTY OF COLUMEIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:28-JAN-08 FEE:55.00 CERT. NO:4153

KISHBACH GAYLE L DISTRICT: CENTRE NORTH TWP

64 TAYLOR DR DEED 20040-0172

BERWICK PA 18603 ILOCATION: &4 TAYLOR DR BLOOMSBURG

FARCEL: i1l -05 -054-00,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR RBILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS
2007 PRIM 1,610.91 11.87 G.00 1,622.88
TGTAL DUE $1,622.88

Ta¥ CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: February ,2008

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 20G7

REQUESTED BY: ﬂmo%kj ] __/_[ CL\QML@{QISM:i

.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 10 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/11/2007 DOCKET # 185ED2007
PLAINTIFF FV-1, INC.

DEFENDANT GAYLE L. KISHBACH

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON /}10 l—;

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE/~I~O5TIME ST’ MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex ___ Hcight Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB__ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICLE

monow

it

OTHER {SPECIFY)}

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY N DATE




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McCREEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW . GOLDBECKLAW . COM

January 7, 2008

SHERIFF OF COLLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  No.2006 CV 402 MF
GAYLE L. KISHBACH

Real Estate Division:

The above case may be sold on February 06, 2008. [t has been properly served in accordance with Rule
3129.

Very truly yours,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

By: Antoniette Black, Paralegal
Phone: (215) 825-6347 (direct dial)
Fax: (215) 825-6447
Email: ablack{@goldbecklaw.com




G DAL B LU AT FRTY & Mok b viE

BY: Joseph e Goldbeek, I

Attorey 12416132

Suite M0N0 - Mellon Independence Center
TO1 Market Srect

Philadelphin, PA 1910615132
2E5-n27-1322

Adtorney for Plait(t

1% 1 INC
One O1d Cornry Road
Sule 429
Carle Place, NY 11514
Plaintitt

GAY L T KISHBACH
Mortgagor(s) and
Record Owner(s)

64 Tavlor Drive
Berwick, PA 18603

VST

CT: 03724:2006
SD: 02/06:2008
$136,979.93

TUINTIIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

ol Columbia County

CIVIL ACTTION - Faw

ACTTION O STOR TG AGE FORBCLOSURE

Term
Noo 2006 CV 402 ME

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 {c¢) (2)

Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintift, hereby certifics that service on the
Delendants ol the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:
Tew oe e, s .. \Bz\on

¢ Personal Service by the Sherifl's Offices 3

(3 Certified mail by foseph A. Goldbeck, Ir. (original green Postal return receipt altached).

() Certificd mail by Sheriff's Office.

() Ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Lisquire to Atlorney for Defendant(s) of record
{proof of mailing attached).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment
attached).

{) Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorncy for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

() Premises was posted by Shenff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached),

() Certificd Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of retum atltached).

{ ) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original reecipt(s) for Certified

Mail attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been
madc by ordinary mail by Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S.

Section 4904,
Respectfully submitted,

: Joseph A. Goldbéck, JrP.
Attorney for Plaintiff



'?EQ °eS

uad uod [[eg 1o yuj aaumadA) Aq syapdhuan

HOYGHSD! T 3TAYD

gv/ -8
(z Jo | afed) 200z ama\_aw}.kmn wiod 8d

AUNco eIQWINIoD

28I8ADY UO JUsLLDIEIS 1DV AJRAlld 238

I {eadnlie BUIMAOOL 0 JUBY) JBd "IBISEWISO

00 1504 1€ penBssy
SE03ld JO BN G|

N
\ Jepued Ag paisn
s569ld JO JRqUNN BI0)

b - _ _ . €
L i = ‘ i
| | |
| m w |
o ]
. o
-|1| ) —- | . S
|
..... , _ _ 7 —— enoBE Vd Howded - R4
ﬁ ! ! ; anu( Joke) 19
% L _ : i SINVANODO/SLINYNIL
| _
B o _ _ _ $/97-90L4L Vo ‘Binusiuen >
1 ! 5182 %09 O'd
7 i 2oy wooy - *Bpig ssejlom pue UlesH
._ : : " Juswesious weddng pliyd 10 neemyg
Nl : -3d d 40 1 vd3ad vd .
] opa 108 wow.ww%w B "RV oren NIWLY | 5
qu @?, wwr cioe ST L84l Vd ‘Bingswoolg |
10 % g i 08E X08 Od
am.miw v s O 2 ALNNOD
? e M Hei? VIGWN100 40 SNOILYT3Y 21183n0a | 6
Hm_ . M_ A ,m,uﬁwo n_m«vf,.p( ) M_h._wux ag4 afigjsod R0 47 B OIS A 1BSNS BUIEN) 9955IRPY JROWLINY DRMLY .
) [B[EErE mc aEeq " pansu| Z£C 19016}
pUB }e WSO JSNBLIUOD SIMeuG1s 1 e ssakexy ) 5
{1 §41 40 P5PUBLIDIBIY 10)131958Y LIMEy _m Lonewnuo Aeapa [J ._-NMW .riw_ T._—-mw_*mﬂ_wdrﬁ___‘ﬂm_
»QMS [EUyPpE 10) JO paigisiion [ ao2 [0 000§ ALINS
‘Gulrew picsl L o B i
Ir mm.m ﬂ.wwmh - {reuoiew) Adneg PepIosRY ] pouen 195380109

aJaH dwerg XY |

'Bo1A9S 1o |1BW JO adAl ¥oBeuD

JApUBS Jo SSIPPY PUE BluEN



GOLLDBRECONMeCATFERTY & McRELEVER
By Jeseph ~o Gaoldbeck. Jr.

Altorney LDINE32

Suite SG00 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphin, PA 19106

215-823-6320

Atteraey for Plaintifi

Fyv-EOINC INTHE COURT OF COMMUON PLEAS
One Old Counery Road
Suite 429 of Columibia County
Carle Prace. NY 11514
Plaintult
CIVIL ACTHON - TAW
Vs
GAYLE L. KISHBACTH ACTION O MORTGAGL FORECLOSURE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
Term

64 Taylor Drive No. 2006 CV 402 MF

Berwick, PA 13603

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

FV-1, INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A, Goldbeck. Ir., Esquire, scts forth as of the dare
the praccipe for the writ of execution was liled the following information concerning the real property located at;

64 Taylor Drive
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Repuled Owner(s):

GAYLE L. KISHBACH
64 Tavlor Drive
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

GAYLE L. KISHBACII
64 Faylor Drive
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record len on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Wellare Bldg, - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-26753



A4 Name and oddress of the Last reconded boddor e every morteaee ¢ record:

5. Namve and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whosc interest

miy he aftecied by the sale:

fi. Name and adidress of every ether persen of wehom the plaintiff bas knowledge who has any record interest in the property

which may be alfected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plamtitt has knowledge who lias any interestin the property which

may be affvcted by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
64 Tavlor Drive
Berwick, PA 18603

(attach separate sheet il more space is needed)

{ verify that the statements made in this affidavil are (rue and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and beliel. I understand that fafse statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa, C.5. Section 4904

relating 1o unswormn falsilication to authorities.

DATED: January 7, 2008 _
ﬂ;ﬁi)c—‘,dm B e L Gl o . N
GEPDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir., Tsq.
Atrorney for Plaintill




ettty

SHERIFF OF COLUMEFA COUNTY

PHICNE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 T4 BOAIR PHONE
(570 1R9-R622 BLEM)MSBLIRG, PA 17815 (370} TH4-RI00
FAX: [570) Ju$-56.25
F¥-1, INC. Docket # 18SED200G7
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

GAYLE L. KISHBACH

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS MONDAY, JANUARY 22,2007, AT 2:00 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON GAYLE KISHBACH AT 64 TAYLOR DRIVE, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO SHANE KISHBACH, SON, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS MONDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2007 T’ . )
7/ notly T Cho Lo

NOTARX PUEBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
o SIIERIFF
?L-.;?‘A:iﬁQI\IWEA LTH OF PENNSY) VANIA
] i Motarial Seal ¢ <
RYES s
if“ X }:"-ﬂ"l'é _ --/-:.__.-—' .
RIS P. D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF



CENTRAL COLUMBIA SCHOOL DIST 2007 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE DATE 07/01/2007 BILLE 000521 TAXCOLLECTOR COPY |
FNCORTH Coduralk TOANSE:F DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | RATE 3% DISC | FACE AMOUNT [ 10% PENALTY
MAKE CHECRS PALASLE TU: LAl KEUARE JrLg S0 3 997 .97 1elg. 34 Lian .17
Tynthla Groshek
& A0 olesligii2l nuas | )
Berwick, PA 18603 l E ) >
1 ' ._J:_FL !
] INSTALLMENT FLAN [ASSESSED VALUE K T T WS - B P ol a4 112019
Fizet Installment 33%.45 CF PAIRON | IF PAID'ON: . IF PAID
- Second Installment 339, 45| R ORBEFORE | OR BEFORE KETER
| |Final Installment 339.34|vaxABLE ASSESSMENT . 31606 | 16i§.3i] AUG 31 | ocT 31 | wov i
M SCHGOL FPENBLTY AT 10%
2 KISHBACH GAYLE L PROPERTY DESCRIPTION AGCT. 17685
1 64 TAYLOR DR PARCEL 11 U5 05400000
1. BERWLICK FA 15605 P —— sa95 ool 1HIS TAX RETURNED
r 040-0172 ’ 25087, ool T9 COURT_HC'?SE
1 11-09 ACEES l ] JANURRY 1, ZU0#.
o]
UETRNERLTE 2007 County & Municinality 1 DaATE IR a)
CENTRE NORTH TWP FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY Q3/0112007 13793
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESSDISCOUNT | AX AMOUNT DUE] INCLU PENALTY
Cynthia Giousiek GENERAL 31,508 6.146 189.78 193.65 213.02
218 SHELHAMER ROAD SINKING 1.345 41.53 4238 46.62
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 235 7.25 7.40 .14
TWP RE .
HOURS MARGH - OCTOBER 6 185.27 189.9‘{ 207 96
WED. 2-4PM & THUR 1.7 PK Y
OR BY APPOINTMENT ONLY, TR T T3 T “'Lt" C -
PHONE:570-683-5295 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOLIMT gl 30 83 ne 33 48 Juneigo.?‘l
for your convenience I paid on or before | I paid on o before | 1F paid affer
) CNTY Twe This tax refurned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
KISHBACH GAYLE L Penalty 10 % 10 % January 1, 2008

B4 TAYLOR DR
BERWICK PA 18603

OESre 3 recopt,
TAX NOTICE MUST BE R

58Md 3 seil-addras3ad stampad anvalaps wah yoar payment

PARCEL: 11 05 -054-00,000
84 TAYLOR DR

1 Acres Land 5445
Buildings 26,063 FILE COPY
Total Assessment 31,508

“the m cre ooth d Ut

—————————

-



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 10 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 10/11/2007 DOCKET # 185ED2007
PLAINTIFF FV-1, INC.

DEFENDANT GAYLE L. KISHBACH

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CYNTHIA GROSHEK-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

218 SHELHAMER ROAD

BERWICK
SERVED UPON /‘:2 S 2

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE’2-77°" Mg 4/ MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex __ Height =~ Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:

A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA iPOB _ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

L]

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY )/ Zﬁ,/ DATE /2-67. 7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 4 - OF - |0 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 10/11/2007 DOCKET # 185ED2007
PLAINTIFF FV-1, INC.

DEFENDANT GAYLE L. KISHBACH

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE,

BLOOMSBURG

, »
SERVED UPON MiupEiss’ (ol

RELATIONSHIP (0 ctooms @ . Su@ s IDENTIFICATION

DATE Lh3-1 TIME /e MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB % POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTLED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY WX OO DATE } /-5

Y
%




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 10 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/11/2007 DOCKET # 18512D2007
PLAINTIFF FV-1, INC. ‘

o
DEFENDANT GAYLE L. KISHBACH - |
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER ¥ A !
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED 0 il
GAYLE KISHBACH MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE A ‘
64 TAYLOR DRIVE EARNNIN
BERWICK 1

rd
. ] —— . Y ’? ‘3 4

SERVED UPON __ A jewg Ly b id BOCH
RELATIONSHIP Sond IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢ “¢ =/TIME  /%%¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Racc ~ Sex ___ Hcight Weight ~ Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ~“POB__ POE_ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
R T ’I29E FAIn e & cp “/c
— -
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DEPUTY [ p DATE /0 -2 0 o7




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED#/{; 2

DATE RECEIVED e
DOCKET AND INDEX .y o)

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. .
WRIT OF EXECUTION o
COPY OF DESCRIPTION 1
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST r’___
CHECK FOR $+:356:69 OR ¢, CK# S
**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE #*
SALE DATE ~ O TIME 7% 4.~
POSTING DATE JodioT
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 137" WEEK

2P WEEK

3R WEEK




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 6, 2008 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 185 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 402 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of North Centre, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point in the center of Township Route No. 503 leading to Legislative Route No. 19038;
Thence along line of land now or about to be conveyed to Dennis L. Dent, et ux, and through an iron
pin on the north side of said road, North 2 degrees 00 minutes East 326 fcet to an iron pin corner in
line of other lands now or late of William Huntington, et ux; Thence along other land now or late of
said Huntmgton South 88 degrees 00 minutes East 134 feet to an iron pin corner in line of other land
now or late of said Huntington; Thence along other land now or late of said Huntington South 2
degrees 00 minutes West 326 feet through an iren pin on the North side of said road to the center of
the aforementioned Township Route No. 503; Thence along the center of said Township Route No.
503 North 88 degrees 00 minutes West 134 fect to the place of beginning,

Containing 1.003 acres in accordance to a survey prepared by A. Carl Wolfe, Professional Engineer,

dated September 15, 1972,
TAX PARCEL #: 11-05-054
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

1f the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fecs incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph Goldbeck, Ir. Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 6, 2008 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 185 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 402 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SIHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain picce and parcel of land situate in the Township of North Centre, County of Columbia
and Statc of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

Beginning at a point in the center of Township Route No. 503 Icading to Legislative Route No. 19038:
Thence along line of land now or about to be conveyed to Dennis L, Dent, et ux, and through an iron
pin on the north side of said road, North 2 degrees 00 minutes East 326 fect 1o an iron pin corner in
line of other lands now or late of William Huntington, ct ux; Thence along other land now or late of
said Huntington South 88 degrees 00 minutes East 134 feet to an iron pin corner in line of other land
now or late of said Huntington; Thence along other land now or late of said Huntington South 2
degrees 00 minutes West 326 feet through an iron pin on the North side of said road to the center of
the aforcmentioned Township Route No. 503; Thence aleng the center of said Township Route Ne.
503 North 88 degrees 00 minutcs West 134 feet to the place of beginning.

Containing 1.603 acres in accordance to a survey prepared by A. Carl Wolfe, Professional Engineer,

dated September 15, 1972,
TAX PARCEL #. 11-05-054
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale}. Minimum payment is te be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FATLURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, BO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or 1o resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. [n the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any dumages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph Goldbeck, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberluin
701 Market Street www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 6, 2008 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 185 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 402 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO-

All that certain piecc and parcel of land situate in the Township of North Centre, County of Columbia
and Statc of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wil:

Beginning at a point in the center of Township Route No. 503 leading to Legislative Route No. 19038;
Thence along line of land now or about to be conveyed to Dennis L. Dent, et ux, and through an iron
pin on the north side of said road, North 2 degrees 00 minutes Bast 326 fect to an iron pin corner in
line of other lands now or late of William Huntington, et ux; Thence along other land now or late of
said Huntington South 88 degrees 00 minutes East 134 feet to an iron pin corner in line of other land
now or late of said Huntington; Thence along other land now or latc of said Huntington South 2
degrees 00 minutes West 326 feet through an iron pin on the North side of said road to the center of
the aforementioned Township Route No. 503; Thenee along the center of said Township Route No.
503 North 88 degrees 00 minutes West 134 feet to the place of beginning.

Containing 1.003 acres in accordance to a survey prepared by A. Carl Wolfe, Professional Engineer,

dated September 15, 1972,
TAX PARCEL #: 11-05-054

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCTAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without 4 resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sumns paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorney Shenff of Columbia County
Joseph Goldbeck, Jr, Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofeolumbiacountv.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P3180-3183

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Altorney 1.D.#H16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
T Markert Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney Tor Plaintiff

Fv-1,INC.
One Old Country Road
Suitc 429
Carle Place, NY 11514
Plaintift
VS,

GAYLE L. KISHBACH
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
64 Taylor Drive
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

ACTION O MORTGAGE FORLCLOSURLE

No. 2006 CV 402 MF

D00 Uy 185

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TOTHE PROTHONOTARY:

Issue Writ ol Execution in the above malter:
Amount Pue
Interast from
05062000 10 Date of

Salc at 8.8750%,

{Costs to be added)

$136.979.95

)

a
/s

/

McKEEVER

GOT.DBECK McCAFFERT
BY: Joseph A. Goldbedk
Altomey for Plamtill



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGL FORECI.OSURE)
PR.C.P.3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

FV-1, INC,
One Old Country Road
Suiic 429
Carle Place, NY 11514
Vs,
GAYLE I KISHBACH

64 Taylor Drive
Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
Counly of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2006 CV 402 MF

ALLN-E1N-1KS
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOS URE)

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you arc directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISLES: 64 Taylor Drive Berwick, PA 18603

Drated: \{3 'm_ _

See Exlhubil “A” attached

AMOUNT UL 3136,979.95

Interest From 05/06/2006
Through Date of Sale

(Costs to be added)

Prothonetary, Common Pleas Courl
ol Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE:

GAYLE L. KISHBACH :

A/K/A GAYLE KISHBACH : Bk. No. 5:06-51169 JJT
ZANE L. KISHBACH :

AMK/A ZANE KISHBACH : Chapter No, 13

Debtors :

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC., AS
SERVICER FOR THE MORTGAGEE OF RECORD

! 11 U.8.C. §362
Movant :
V.
GAYLE L. KISHBACH :
A/K/A GAYLE KISHBACH :
ZANE L. KISHBACH :
A/K/A ZANE KISHBACH : a
Respondents : o P

ORDER MODIFYING SECTION 362 AUTOMATIC STAY

Upon Consideration of the Motion of WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC., AS
SERVICER FOR THE MORTGAGEE OF RECORD (Movant), and after Notice of Default and the filing
of a Certification of Default, it is:

ORDERED AND DECREED THAT: The Automatic stay of all proceedings, as provided by 11
U.8.C. 362 is modificd with respect to premises, 64 TAYLOR DRIVE, BERWICK, PA 18603, as more
fully set forth in the legal description attached to said mortgage, as to allow the Movant to foreclose on its
mortgage and allow the purchaser of said premiscs at Sheriff's Sale (or purchascr's assignee) to take any legal
or consensual action for enforcement of its right to possession of, or title to, said premises.

AL,

John J. Themas, Bnnlﬂp

ch

This document is electronically signed mid filed on the same date.

Dated: July 25, 2007




Goldbeck McCalferty & McKeever

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney 1.0, #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney [or Plaintiff

Fv-1, INC.

Cne Old Country Road IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Suite 420

Carle Place, NY 11514 of Columbia County

Plaintiff

CIVIL ACTION - T.AW
GAYLE L. KISHBACH
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
64 Taylor Drive ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL
Berwick, PA 18603

Detendant(s)

No. 2006 CV 402 MF

ATFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

FV-1, INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by 1ls allomey, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as of the date
the praecipe for the writ of exccution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

64 Taylor Drive
Berwick. PA 18603

1.Namc and address of Gwner(s} or Reputed Owner(s):

GAYLE L. KISHBACIL
64 Taylor Drive
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant{s} in the judgment:
GAYLE L. KISHIBACTI

64 Taylor Drive
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment credilor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
P} Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Weltare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

ITarrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:



3. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintift has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintilf has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS

64 Taylor Drive
Berwick, PA 18603

(attach scparate sheet if more space is needed)

my persenal knowledge or

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct (o the b
lties of 1§ Ta. C.5. Scction 4904

information and belicf. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to th
relating to unsworn lalsilication to authorities.

DATED: October 9, 2007

Attorney for Plaintill



Goldbeck MeCallerty & McKeever

3Y: Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD. #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plamtiff

FV-1, INC.

One Old Country Road IN THE COURT O COMMON PLEAS
Suite 429

Carle Place, NY 11514 of Columbia County

Plamntiff
Vs,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
GAYLE L. KISHBACT
{Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
64 Taylor Drive ACTION OIF MORTGAGLE FORECILOSURE
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

No. 2006 CV 402 MF

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

FV-1, INC., Plamtlf in (he above action, by its attorney, Joseph A Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets lorth as of the date
the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

64 Taylor Drive
Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner{s) or Reputed Owner(s):

GAYLL L. KISHBACH
64 Taylor Drive
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;

GAYLE 1. KISHBACH
64 Taylor Drive
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgmaent ereditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.03. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record imterest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plajutiff has knowledge whe has any record inlerest in the property
which may be affected by the salc.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintifl has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS

64 Taylor Drive

Berwick, PA 18603

{attach separate sheet 1l morce space is needed)

my personabkiloudcdgc ar
alties of 1§ Pa. C.S. Section 4904

{ venfy that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the b
information and beliel. T understand that false statements herein are made subject (o t
relating to unsworn falsificalion to authorities,

DATED: Qctober 9, 2007

GOLDBECK McCAFFPREY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck 5¢
Attorney for Plaintitt



2006 CV 402 MF

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD #16132

Suite 5000- Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-631%

Attorney for Plainuft

FV-1, INCL

One Old Country Read IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Suite 429
Carle Place, NY 11514 of Columbia Connty
Plaintift
CIVIL ACTION - T.AW
V.
GAYLETL. KISTIBAC!H ACTION OI' MORTGAGE
Mortgagoer(s) and Record Owner(s) FORECT.OSURE

64 Taylor Drive

Berwick, PA 183603 Term
No. 2006 CV 402 MF

Detendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM [S A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT ADEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

T KISHBACH, GAYLII.
GAYLE L. KISHBACH
64 Taylor Drive
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 64 Tavlor Drive, Berwick, PA 15603 is scheduled to be sold at Sherifl's Sale on . at
9:00 AM, in Sheriffs Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforee the court judgment of $136,979.953
obiained by FV-1, INC. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must lake immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay 1o FV-1, INC., the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attormney's fees duc. To find out how much you must pay call our office at 215-825-6329 or |-
866-413-2311 and

2. You may be able (o stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Courl to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly catered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale lor good cause.



2006 CV 402 MF

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE, TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGIITS
EVENIF THE SHERIFFE'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE,

L. I the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia Counly al 570-289-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Counrt to set aside the salc if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value ol your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the {ull amount duc in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 57(-389-5624,

4. 1f the ameunt due trom the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner ol the
property as il the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sherifl and the
Sheritf gives a deed (o (he buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to ovict vou.

6. You may be entilled to a share of the money which was paid for your house, A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days frow the
date of the Shenl's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that moncy. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong} arc filed with the Shenifl within ten (10} days after the schedule of distribation 1s filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways ol getling your house back, il vou act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. JF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AIFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE TIIE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FINTY OUT WIIERLE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES FIK/A SUSQUEIIANNA LEGAT SERVICES
168 L. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

T17-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

PO Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



2006 CV 402 MF

Resources available for Homeowners in Forcclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Forcclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an atterney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
tollowing numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counscling Agency at 1-800-980-2227 for free
counscling,

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homcowners Facing the
Loss of Their [Tomes.

4). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

5). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoft the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Judy at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowncr Retention
Department 15 David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Plcase reference our Attorney File Number of MS-1748.

Para informacion en espanol pucde communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344,



Joseph AL Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LID. #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellen Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadeiphia, PA 191060-1532
215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintitf

FV-1, INC.
One Old Country Road
Suite 429
Carle Place. NY 11514 IN THE COURT Or
Plaintiffl COMMON PLEAS
Y.
of Columbia Couty
GAYLE L. KISHBACH
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) CIVIL ACTION - LAW
64 Taylor Drive
Berwick, PA 18603 ACTION OF

Brefendant(s) MORITGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2006 CV 402 MF

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire hc,rt.,by certify that [ am the attorney of reegrd for the Plaintiff in this
action, and T further certity that lhls property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and thefPlain 11fhas complied with all
the provisions of the Act. o

Jascph A. Gold
Attorney for



GOLDBECK McCAFIERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr,

Allomey LIY #16132

Suite 5000 - Melion [ndependence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Allomey for Plaintiff

FV-1, INC.
One O1d Country Road IN THL COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Suite 429
Carle Place, NY 11514 of Columbia County
Plamntifl
V. CIVIL. ACTION - LAW
GAYLE L. KISHBACH ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSUREL

Morigagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

64 Taylor Drive No. 2006 CV 402 MF
Berwick, PA 18603
Delendani(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is foun possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) withouf liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, ion or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof. a




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Juseph A. Gaoldbeck, Ir.

Attorney LD.#16132

Suile 5004 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Atlomey for Plaintiff

FV-1, INC.
One 01d Couniry Road
Suite 429
Carle Place, NY 11514
Plaintiff
Vs

GAYLE L. KISHBACH
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

64 Taylor Drive
Berwick, PA 18603

IN THL COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2006 CV 402 MF

Decfendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sherif levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is fg in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) withou ty on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, ation or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof. '

BY: Jo»tp A, G
Attorney fgr Plaintifg



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVLER
BY: joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney TLTR#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintff

Fv-1, INC.
One Old Country Road
Suite 429
Curle Place, NY 11514
Plaintift
Vs,

GAYLL L. KISHBACH
Morigagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

64 Taylor Drive
Berwick, PA 18603

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 20006 CV 402 MF

Detendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may

leave same without a watchman, in custody of whocver is fg in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) withou ty on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, o ction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof. g

BY: loscplfA. Gildbeck, Jr.
Atlorney fgr PlaintiN,

|
\



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S! COURT NUMBER

FV-1, INC. 2006 CV 402 MF

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

GAYLE L. KISHBACH EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TQ SERVICE

GAYLE L. KISHBACH

ADDRESS (Street or Read, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
84 Taylor Drive, Berwick, PA 18603

AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGMATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE

215) 627-1322 October 9, 2007
Suseph A Gollhoch, S (@19

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




All that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of North Centre, County of Columbia
and Statc of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point in the center of Township Routc No., 503 leading to Legislative Route No, 19038;
Thence along line of land now or about to be conveyed to Dennis L. Dent, et ux, and through an iron pin
on the north side of said road, North 2 degrees 00 minutes East 326 fee to an iron pin corner in line of

other lands now or latc of William Huntington, et ux;

Thence along other land now or late of said Huntington South 88 degrees 00 minutes East 134 feet to an
iron pin corner in line of other land now or late of said Huntington;

Thence along other land now or late of said Huntington South 2 degrees 00 minutes West 326 feet
through an iron pin on the North side of said road to the center of the aforementioned Township Route

No. 503:

Thence along the center of said Township Route No. 503 North 88 degrees 00 minutes West 134 feet (o
the place of beginning.

Containing 1.003 acres tn accordance to a survey prepared by A. Carl Wolfe, Professional Engincer,
dated September 15, 1972,

TAX PARCEL #: 11-05-054



All that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of North Centre, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

Beginning at a point in the center of Township Route No. 503 leading to Legislative Route No. 19038;
Thence along linc of land now or about to be conveyed to Dennis L. Dent, et ux, and through an iron pin
on the north side of said road, North 2 degrees 00 minutes East 326 fee to an iron pin corner in line of

other lands now or late of William Huntington, ot ux;

Thence along other land now or late of said Huntington South 88 degrees 00 minutes East 134 {eet to an
iron pin corner in line of other land now or late of said Huntington;

Thence along other land now or late of said Huntington South 2 degrees 00 minutes West 326 feet
through an iron pin on the North side of said road to the center of the aforementioned Township Route

No. 303;

Thence along the center of said Township Route No. 503 North 88 degrees 00 minutes West 134 feet to
the place of beginning.

Containing 1.003 acres in accordance to a survey prepared by A. Carl Wolte. Professional lingineer.
dated September 15, 1972,

TAX PARCEL #: 11-05-054



All that certain picce and parcel of land situate in the Township of North Centre, County of Columbia
and Statc of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point in the center of Township Route No. 503 leading to Legislative Route No. 19038§;

Thence along line of land now or about to be conveyed to Dennis L. Dent, ¢t ux, and through an iron pin
on the north side ot said road, North 2 degrees 00 minutes East 326 fee to an iron pin corner in linc of
other lands now or late of William Huntington, et ux;

Thence along other land now or late of said Huntington South 88 degrees 00 minutes East 134 feet to an
iron pin corner in line of other land now or late of said Huntington;

Thence along other land now or late of said Huntington South 2 degrees 00 minutcs West 326 feet
through an 1ron pin on the North side of said road to the center of the aforementioned Township Route

No. 503;

Thence along the center of said Township Route No. 503 North 88 degrees 00 minutes West {34 feet to
the place of beginning.

Containing 1.003 acres in accordance to a survey prepared by A. Carl Wolfe, Professional Ingineer,
dated September 15, 1972,

TAX PARCEL #: 11-05-054



All that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the Township ot North Centre, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point in the center of Township Route No. 503 leading to Legislative Route No. 19038;
Thence along line of land now or about to be conveyed to Dennis L. Dent, ct ux, and through an iron pin
on the north side ot 'said road, North 2 degrees 00 minutes East 326 fec to an iron pin corner in line of

other lands now or late of William Huntington, et ux;

Thencee along other land now or late of said Huntington South 88 degrees 00 minutes East 134 feet to an
tron pin corner in line of other land now or late of said Huntington;

Thence along other land now or late of said Huntington South 2 degrees 00 minutes West 326 feet
through an iron pin on the North side of said road to the center of the aforementioned Township Route

No. 503;

Thence along the center of said Township Route No. 503 North 88 degrees 00 minutes West 134 feet to
the place of beginning,

Containing 1.003 acres in accordance to a survey preparced by A. Carl Wolfc, Professional Engineer,
dated September 15, 1972.

TAX PARCEL #: 11-05-054



All that certain piece and parcel of land situate in the Township of North Centre, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point in thc center of Township Route No. 503 Icading to Legislative Route No. 19038;

Thence along line of land now or about to be conveyed to Dennis 1.. Dent, et ux, and through an iron pin
on the north side of said road, North 2 degrees 00 minutes East 326 fee to an iron pin corner in line of
other lands now or late of William Huntington, et ux;

Thence along other land now or late of said Huntington South 88 degrees 00 minutes East 134 feet to an
iron pin corner in linc of other land now or late of said Huntington;

Thenee along other land now or late of said Huntington South 2 degrees 00 minutes West 326 fect
through an iron pin on the North side of said road to the center of the aforementioned Township Route
No. 503;

Thence aleng the center of said Township Route No. 503 North 88 degrees 00 minutes West 134 feet to
the placc of beginning.

Containing 1.003 acres in accordance to a survey prepared by A. Carl Wolfe, Professional Engincer,
dated Septcmber 15, 1972.

TAX PARCEL #: 11-05-054



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE

INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S!
FV-1, INC.

COURT NUMBER
2006 CV 402 MF

DEFENDANT/S/
GAYLE L. KISHBACH

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVE

NAME OF INDIWIDUAL, COMPANY, CORFPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
GAYLE L. KISHBACH

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment Mo, City, Boro, Twp., Stata and ZIP Cade)
64 Taylor Drive, Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST iN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE

f§ f (216) 627-1322 October 9, 2007
Jod(ﬁpé __./4. g).o[cjéecé’, /‘.

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




il

+wBTO000YY 04

T O0BELOTSEZ N ATY02%E

“womq U SYEeQ TaunEe Aunses (T

T SBHOPE

LNAOJOY INIWISHNESIA FDVOLHONW

SHYTIOU ™™

00°'000 _.N P w

L00T/60/01 Q9EE/08EL €

MNVE 1SNYLSH

TT02TE

yovquysyy owaw
~ ~ 001 / XX ANV ANVS10HL OMI

&uno)) viquinjo)) jo ffriays 40 HIQHO

3l OL

Aed

ZZET-£29 {512
9OTET Yd ‘VIHA13AY1IHE 15 L3NHYW TOL
HILNID IDONIANISIANT NOTTIW 000G 3LINS

NOILYH0dH¥0O TYNOISSI40dd ¥
YIATINOW B ALHAA4VOIW HIIEAT0D




